Technical Data
1
Grundfos SQ/SQE
Data Book
SQ/SQE Data
CAPACITY (GPM)
H
E

Pipe Connection
Operating Conditions
Type key
Example 10    SQ    E    05     A    160    -NE
Nominal flow GPM
Type range
Electronic control/communication
Horsepower
Motor designation
Head in ft at nominal flow rate
Material specification
Features and Benefits
Product Description Material
SQ/SQE Pump 5,10,15,22,30 gpm Stainless steel
AISI 304
SQ-MS 3 Motor Single-phase Stainless steel
1/3 - 1.5 Hp AISI 304
SQE-MSE 3 Motor Single-phase Stainless steel
"Smart Motor" 1/3 - 1.5 Hp AISI 304
Pump Type Threaded Connection
SQ/SQE 5 1" NPT
SQ/SQE 10,15 1 1/4" NPT
SQ/SQE 22, 30 1 1/2" NPT
Flow velocity past motor Max. liquid temperature
0.0 f/s (Free convection) 86oF (30oC)
Min. 0.5 f/s 104o F (40oC)
Technical Data
5
Dry-Run Protection
The SQ and SQE incorporate integrated Dry-Run protec-
tion.  When the water level falls below the inlet of the pump
the pump will shut off.  After a period of time, the pump will
then automatically start up again.
For the SQ pumps the cut-off level is factory-set.  For the
SQE pumps you must set this level by using a CU300 and
R100.
High Motor Efficiency